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Start Date
Friday, 12 August 2022
Saturday, 13 August 2022
Saturday, 13 August 2022
Saturday, 13 August 2022
Sunday, 14 August 2022
Sunday, 14 August 2022
Sunday, 14 August 2022
postpone
Friday, 19 August 2022
Saturday, 20 August 2022
Saturday, 20 August 2022
Saturday, 20 August 2022
Sunday, 21 August 2022
Sunday, 21 August 2022
Sunday, 21 August 2022
postpone
Friday, 26 August 2022
Saturday, 27 August 2022
Saturday, 27 August 2022
Saturday, 27 August 2022
Sunday, 28 August 2022
Sunday, 28 August 2022
Sunday, 28 August 2022
postpone
Wednesday, 31 August 2022
Friday, 2 September 2022
Saturday, 3 September 2022
Saturday, 3 September 2022
Saturday, 3 September 2022
Sunday, 4 September 2022
Sunday, 4 September 2022
Sunday, 4 September 2022
Sunday, 4 September 2022
Friday, 9 September 2022
Saturday, 10 September 2022
Saturday, 10 September 2022
Saturday, 10 September 2022
Sunday, 11 September 2022
Sunday, 11 September 2022
Sunday, 11 September 2022
Sunday, 11 September 2022

Wednesday, 14 September 2022

Friday, 16 September 2022
Saturday, 17 September 2022
Saturday, 17 September 2022
Saturday, 17 September 2022
Sunday, 18 September 2022

Sunday, 18 September 2022
Sunday, 18 September 2022
Sunday, 18 September 2022
Saturday, 1 October 2022
Saturday, 1 October 2022
Saturday, 1 October 2022
Saturday, 1 October 2022
Sunday, 2 October 2022
Sunday, 2 October 2022
Sunday, 2 October 2022
Sunday, 2 October 2022
Friday, 7 October 2022
Saturday, 8 October 2022
Saturday, 8 October 2022
Saturday, 8 October 2022
Sunday, 9 October 2022
Sunday, 9 October 2022
Sunday, 9 October 2022
Sunday, 9 October 2022
Wednesday, 12 October 2022
Friday, 14 October 2022

Saturday, 15 October 2022

Saturday, 15 October 2022

Saturday, 15 October 2022

Sunday, 16 October 2022
Sunday, 16 October 2022
Sunday, 16 October 2022
Sunday, 16 October 2022
Friday, 21 October 2022

Saturday, 22 October 2022

Saturday, 22 October 2022

Saturday, 22 October 2022

Sunday, 23 October 2022
Sunday, 23 October 2022
Sunday, 23 October 2022

Thai League 1 - 2022/23

Home Team
True Bangkok United
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Lampang FC
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Port FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Sukhothai FC
Chonburi FC
Buriram United
Police Tero FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Muangthong United
Khon Kaen United
PT Prachuap FC
Lamphun Warriors
BG Pathum United
Port FC
Chonburi FC
Sukhothai FC
Lampang FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
BG Pathum United
Chonburi FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Khon Kaen United
True Bangkok United
PT Prachuap FC
Police Tero FC
Lamphun Warriors
Buriram United
Muangthong United
BG Pathum United
Port FC
Chonburi FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Buriram United
Leo Chiangrai United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Sukhothai FC
BG Pathum United
Khon Kaen United
Lamphun Warriors
Police Tero FC
Muangthong United
PT Prachuap FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
True Bangkok United
Lampang FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Police Tero FC
BG Pathum United
Port FC
Buriram United
Chonburi FC
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Lamphun Warriors
PT Prachuap FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Sukhothai FC
Muangthong United
True Bangkok United
Khon Kaen United
Lampang FC
BG Pathum United
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Buriram United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Chonburi FC
Port FC
PT Prachuap FC
Police Tero FC
BG Pathum United
Leo Chiangrai United
Lampang FC
Khon Kaen United
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Sukhothai FC
Muangthong United
True Bangkok United

Away Team
Khon Kaen United
Buriram United
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Muangthong United
Lamphun Warriors
Police Tero FC
PT Prachuap FC
BG Pathum United
Sukhothai FC
Chonburi FC
True Bangkok United
Lampang FC
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Port FC
PT Prachuap FC
Buriram United
Khon Kaen United
True Bangkok United
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Lamphun Warriors
Muangthong United
Police Tero FC
BG Pathum United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Lampang FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Port FC
Chonburi FC
BG Pathum United
Sukhothai FC
Lamphun Warriors
Khon Kaen United
PT Prachuap FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Muangthong United
Lampang FC
Police Tero FC
True Bangkok United
Port FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Buriram United
Chonburi FC
BG Pathum United
Port FC
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Sukhothai FC
Sukhothai FC
Khon Kaen United
Lamphun Warriors
Muangthong United
True Bangkok United
PT Prachuap FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Lampang FC
Buriram United
Police Tero FC
BG Pathum United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Port FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Chonburi FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Police Tero FC
Sukhothai FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Leo Chiangrai United
True Bangkok United
Lampang FC
Lamphun Warriors
Muangthong United
Khon Kaen United
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Police Tero FC
Buriram United
Lamphun Warriors
Port FC
PT Prachuap FC
BG Pathum United

Venue Live
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
80th Anniversary Stadium
Lampang Provincial Stadium
Mitr Phol Stadium
PAT Stadium
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
Chang Arena
Boonyachinda Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium
Thunderdome Stadium
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
Sam Ao Stadium
700th Anniversary Stadium
BG Stadium
PAT Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
Lampang Provincial Stadium
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
Mitr Phol Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
BG Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
Sam Ao Stadium
Boonyachinda Stadium
700th Anniversary Stadium
Chang Arena
Thunderdome Stadium
BG Stadium
PAT Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
Chang Arena
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
Mitr Phol Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
BG Stadium
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
700th Anniversary Stadium
Boonyachinda Stadium
Thunderdome Stadium
Sam Ao Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
Lampang Provincial Stadium
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
Boonyachinda Stadium
BG Stadium
PAT Stadium
Chang Arena
Chonburi Stadium
Mitr Phol Stadium
Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)
Sam Ao Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
Thunderdome Stadium
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
Lampang Provincial Stadium
BG Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
Chang Arena
Mitr Phol Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
PAT Stadium
Sam Ao Stadium
Boonyachinda Stadium
BG Stadium
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
Lampang Provincial Stadium
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
Thunderdome Stadium
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)



Thai League 1 - 2022/23



Match
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

MD
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

FRI
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN

FRI
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN
SAT
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN

FRI
SAT
SAT
SAT
SUN
SUN
SUN
SUN

Start Date
Friday, 28 October 2022
Saturday, 29 October 2022
Saturday, 29 October 2022
Saturday, 29 October 2022
Sunday, 30 October 2022
Sunday, 30 October 2022
Sunday, 30 October 2022
Sunday, 30 October 2022
Saturday, 5 November 2022
Saturday, 5 November 2022
Saturday, 5 November 2022
Saturday, 5 November 2022
Sunday, 6 November 2022
Sunday, 6 November 2022
Sunday, 6 November 2022
Sunday, 6 November 2022
Friday, 11 November 2022
Saturday, 12 November 2022
Saturday, 12 November 2022
Saturday, 12 November 2022
Sunday, 13 November 2022
Sunday, 13 November 2022
Sunday, 13 November 2022
Sunday, 13 November 2022
Saturday, 19 November 2022
Saturday, 19 November 2022
Saturday, 19 November 2022
Saturday, 19 November 2022
Sunday, 20 November 2022
Sunday, 20 November 2022
Sunday, 20 November 2022
Sunday, 20 November 2022
Friday, 25 November 2022
Saturday, 26 November 2022
Saturday, 26 November 2022
Saturday, 26 November 2022
Sunday, 27 November 2022
Sunday, 27 November 2022
Sunday, 27 November 2022
Sunday, 27 November 2022

Thai League 1 - 2022/23

Home Team
Police Tero FC
Chonburi FC
BG Pathum United
PT Prachuap FC
Buriram United
Port FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Lamphun Warriors
Khon Kaen United
Leo Chiangrai United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Sukhothai FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Lampang FC
True Bangkok United
PT Prachuap FC
BG Pathum United
Buriram United
Lamphun Warriors
Chonburi FC
Muangthong United
Police Tero FC
Port FC
Sukhothai FC
Port FC
Leo Chiangrai United
True Bangkok United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Lampang FC
Khon Kaen United
Chonburi FC
Buriram United
Muangthong United
BG Pathum United
Lamphun Warriors
Police Tero FC
PT Prachuap FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC

Away Team
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Sukhothai FC
Lampang FC
Khon Kaen United
True Bangkok United
Leo Chiangrai United
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Muangthong United
Muangthong United
Chonburi FC
Port FC
Police Tero FC
BG Pathum United
PT Prachuap FC
Buriram United
Lamphun Warriors
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
Sukhothai FC
Leo Chiangrai United
Khon Kaen United
Lampang FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
True Bangkok United
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Nongbua Pitchaya FC
Buriram United
Muangthong United
PT Prachuap FC
BG Pathum United
Chonburi FC
Lamphun Warriors
Police Tero FC
Port FC
Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC
True Bangkok United
Leo Chiangrai United
Sukhothai FC
Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC
Lampang FC
Khon Kaen United

Venue Live
Boonyachinda Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
BG Stadium
Sam Ao Stadium
Chang Arena
PAT Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
Mitr Phol Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium
Lampang Provincial Stadium
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
Sam Ao Stadium
BG Stadium
Chang Arena
Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)
Chonburi Stadium
Thunderdome Stadium
Boonyachinda Stadium
PAT Stadium
Thalay Luang Stadium
PAT Stadium
Leo Chiangrai Stadium
True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
Mitr Phol Stadium
80th Anniversary Stadium
Lampang Provincial Stadium
Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
Chonburi Stadium
Chang Arena
Thunderdome Stadium
BG Stadium
Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)
Boonyachinda Stadium
Sam Ao Stadium
Pitchaya Stadium












