Matel	MD		Clark Data		ague 1 - 2022/23	Vanue
Match 1	MD 1	FRI	Start Date Friday, 12 August 2022	Home Team True Bangkok United	Away Team Khon Kaen United	Venue Liv True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
2	1	SAT	Saturday, 13 August 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Buriram United	80th Anniversary Stadium
2	1	SAT	Saturday, 13 August 2022 Saturday, 13 August 2022	Lampang FC	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Lampang Provincial Stadium
4	1	SAT	Saturday, 13 August 2022 Saturday, 13 August 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Muangthong United	Mitr Phol Stadium
5	1	SUN	Sunday, 14 August 2022	Port FC	Lamphun Warriors	PAT Stadium
6	1	SUN	Sunday, 14 August 2022 Sunday, 14 August 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Police Tero FC	Leo Chiangrai Stadium
7	1	SUN	Sunday, 14 August 2022 Sunday, 14 August 2022	Sukhothai FC	PT Prachuap FC	Thalay Luang Stadium
8	1	0011	postpone	Chonburi FC	BG Pathum United	Chonburi Stadium
9	2	FRI	Friday, 19 August 2022	Buriram United	Sukhothai FC	Chang Arena
10	2	SAT	Saturday, 20 August 2022	Police Tero FC	Chonburi FC	Boonyachinda Stadium
11	2	SAT	Saturday, 20 August 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	True Bangkok United	Pitchaya Stadium
12	2	SAT	Saturday, 20 August 2022	Muangthong United	Lampang FC	Thunderdome Stadium
13	2	SUN	Sunday, 21 August 2022	Khon Kaen United	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
14	2	SUN	Sunday, 21 August 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Sam Ao Stadium
15	2	SUN	Sunday, 21 August 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Leo Chiangrai United	700th Anniversary Stadium
16	2	0011	postpone	BG Pathum United	Port FC	BG Stadium
17	3	FRI	Friday, 26 August 2022	Port FC	PT Prachuap FC	PAT Stadium
18	3	SAT	Saturday, 27 August 2022	Chonburi FC	Buriram United	Chonburi Stadium
19	3	SAT	Saturday, 27 August 2022	Sukhothai FC	Khon Kaen United	Thalay Luang Stadium
20	3	SAT	Saturday, 27 August 2022	Lampang FC	True Bangkok United	Lampang Provincial Stadium
21	3	SUN	Sunday, 28 August 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Leo Chiangrai Stadium
22	3	SUN	Sunday, 28 August 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Lamphun Warriors	Mitr Phol Stadium
23	3	SUN	Sunday, 28 August 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Muangthong United	80th Anniversary Stadium
24	3		postpone	BG Pathum United	Police Tero FC	BG Stadium
8	1	WED	Wednesday, 31 August 2022	Chonburi FC	BG Pathum United	Chonburi Stadium
25	4	FRI	Friday, 2 September 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Pitchaya Stadium
26	4	SAT	Saturday, 3 September 2022	Khon Kaen United	Lampang FC	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
27	4	SAT	Saturday, 3 September 2022	True Bangkok United	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
28	4	SAT	Saturday, 3 September 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Leo Chiangrai United	Sam Ao Stadium
29	4	SUN	Sunday, 4 September 2022	Police Tero FC	Port FC	Boonyachinda Stadium
30	4	SUN	Sunday, 4 September 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Chonburi FC	700th Anniversary Stadium
31	4	SUN	Sunday, 4 September 2022	Buriram United	BG Pathum United	Chang Arena
32	4	SUN	Sunday, 4 September 2022	Muangthong United	Sukhothai FC	Thunderdome Stadium
33	5	FRI	Friday, 9 September 2022	BG Pathum United	Lamphun Warriors	BG Stadium
34	5	SAT	Saturday, 10 September 2022	Port FC	Khon Kaen United	PAT Stadium
35	5	SAT	Saturday, 10 September 2022	Chonburi FC	PT Prachuap FC	Chonburi Stadium
36	5	SAT	Saturday, 10 September 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	80th Anniversary Stadium
37	5	SUN	Sunday, 11 September 2022	Buriram United	Muangthong United	Chang Arena
38	5	SUN	Sunday, 11 September 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Lampang FC	Leo Chiangrai Stadium
39	5	SUN	Sunday, 11 September 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Police Tero FC	Mitr Phol Stadium
40	5	SUN	Sunday, 11 September 2022	Sukhothai FC	True Bangkok United	Thalay Luang Stadium
16	2	WED	Wednesday, 14 September 2022	BG Pathum United	Port FC	BG Stadium
41	6	FRI	Friday, 16 September 2022	Khon Kaen United	Leo Chiangrai United	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
42	6	SAT	Saturday, 17 September 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	700th Anniversary Stadium
43	6	SAT	Saturday, 17 September 2022	Police Tero FC	Buriram United	Boonyachinda Stadium
44	6	SAT	Saturday, 17 September 2022	Muangthong United	Chonburi FC	Thunderdome Stadium
45	6	SUN	Sunday, 18 September 2022	PT Prachuap FC	BG Pathum United	Sam Ao Stadium
46	6	SUN	Sunday, 18 September 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Port FC	Pitchaya Stadium
47	6	SUN	Sunday, 18 September 2022	True Bangkok United	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
48	6	SUN	Sunday, 18 September 2022	Lampang FC	Sukhothai FC	Lampang Provincial Stadium
49	7	SAT	Saturday, 1 October 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Sukhothai FC	Leo Chiangrai Stadium
50	7	SAT	Saturday, 1 October 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Khon Kaen United	80th Anniversary Stadium
51	7	SAT	Saturday, 1 October 2022	Police Tero FC	Lamphun Warriors	Boonyachinda Stadium
52	7	SAT	Saturday, 1 October 2022	BG Pathum United	Muangthong United	BG Stadium
53	7	SUN	Sunday, 2 October 2022	Port FC	True Bangkok United	PAT Stadium
54	7	SUN	Sunday, 2 October 2022	Buriram United	PT Prachuap FC	Chang Arena
55	7	SUN	Sunday, 2 October 2022	Chonburi FC	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Chonburi Stadium
56	7	SUN	Sunday, 2 October 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Lampang FC	Mitr Phol Stadium
57	8	FRI	Friday, 7 October 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Buriram United	Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)
58	8	SAT	Saturday, 8 October 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Police Tero FC	Sam Ao Stadium
59	8	SAT	Saturday, 8 October 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	BG Pathum United	Pitchaya Stadium
60	8	SAT	Saturday, 8 October 2022	Sukhothai FC	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Thalay Luang Stadium
61	8	SUN	Sunday, 9 October 2022	Muangthong United	Port FC	Thunderdome Stadium
62	8	SUN	Sunday, 9 October 2022	True Bangkok United	Leo Chiangrai United	True Stadium (Thammasat U.)
63	8	SUN	Sunday, 9 October 2022	Khon Kaen United	Chonburi FC	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
64	8	SUN	Sunday, 9 October 2022	Lampang FC	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Lampang Provincial Stadium
24	3	WED	Wednesday, 12 October 2022	BG Pathum United	Police Tero FC	BG Stadium
65	9	FRI	Friday, 14 October 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Sukhothai FC	80th Anniversary Stadium
66	9	SAT	Saturday, 15 October 2022	Buriram United	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Chang Arena
67	9	SAT	Saturday, 15 October 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Leo Chiangrai United	Mitr Phol Stadium
68	9	SAT	Saturday, 15 October 2022	Chonburi FC	True Bangkok United	Chonburi Stadium
69	9	SUN	Sunday, 16 October 2022	Port FC	Lampang FC	PAT Stadium
70	9	SUN	Sunday, 16 October 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Lamphun Warriors	Sam Ao Stadium
71	9	SUN	Sunday, 16 October 2022	Police Tero FC	Muangthong United	Boonyachinda Stadium
72	9	SUN	Sunday, 16 October 2022	BG Pathum United	Khon Kaen United	BG Stadium
73	10	FRI	Friday, 21 October 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Leo Chiangrai Stadium
74	10	SAT	Saturday, 22 October 2022	Lampang FC	Police Tero FC	Lampang Provincial Stadium
75	10	SAT	Saturday, 22 October 2022	Khon Kaen United	Buriram United	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium
76	10	SAT	Saturday, 22 October 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Lamphun Warriors	Pitchaya Stadium
	10	SUN	Sunday, 23 October 2022	Sukhothai FC	Port FC	Thalay Luang Stadium
77 78 79	10 10	SUN SUN	Sunday, 23 October 2022 Sunday, 23 October 2022	Muangthong United	PT Prachuap FC BG Pathum United	Thunderdome Stadium True Stadium (Thammasat U.)

	Thai League 1 - 2022/23								
Match	MD		Start Date	Home Team	Away Team	Venue	Live		
80	10	SUN	Sunday, 23 October 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Chonburi FC	Mitr Phol Stadium			

Match	MD		Start Date	Home Team	Away Team	Venue	Live
81	11	FRI	Friday, 28 October 2022	Police Tero FC	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Boonyachinda Stadium	
82	11	SAT	Saturday, 29 October 2022	Chonburi FC	Sukhothai FC	Chonburi Stadium	
83	11	SAT	Saturday, 29 October 2022	BG Pathum United	Lampang FC	BG Stadium	
84	11	SAT	Saturday, 29 October 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Khon Kaen United	Sam Ao Stadium	
85	11	SUN	Sunday, 30 October 2022	Buriram United	True Bangkok United	Chang Arena	
86	11	SUN	Sunday, 30 October 2022	Port FC	Leo Chiangrai United	PAT Stadium	
87	11	SUN	Sunday, 30 October 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	80th Anniversary Stadium	
88	11	SUN	Sunday, 30 October 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Muangthong United	Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)	
89	12	SAT	Saturday, 5 November 2022	Khon Kaen United	Muangthong United	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium	
90	12	SAT	Saturday, 5 November 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Chonburi FC	Leo Chiangrai Stadium	
91	12	SAT	Saturday, 5 November 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Port FC	Mitr Phol Stadium	
92	12	SAT	Saturday, 5 November 2022	Sukhothai FC	Police Tero FC	Thalay Luang Stadium	
93	12	SUN	Sunday, 6 November 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	BG Pathum United	80th Anniversary Stadium	
94	12	SUN	Sunday, 6 November 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	PT Prachuap FC	Pitchaya Stadium	
95	12	SUN	Sunday, 6 November 2022	Lampang FC	Buriram United	Lampang Provincial Stadium	
96	12	SUN	Sunday, 6 November 2022	True Bangkok United	Lamphun Warriors	True Stadium (Thammasat U.)	
97	13	FRI	Friday, 11 November 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Sam Ao Stadium	
98	13	SAT	Saturday, 12 November 2022	BG Pathum United	Sukhothai FC	BG Stadium	
99	13	SAT	Saturday, 12 November 2022	Buriram United	Leo Chiangrai United	Chang Arena	
100	13	SAT	Saturday, 12 November 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Khon Kaen United	Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)	
101	13	SUN	Sunday, 13 November 2022	Chonburi FC	Lampang FC	Chonburi Stadium	
102	13	SUN	Sunday, 13 November 2022	Muangthong United	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Thunderdome Stadium	
103	13	SUN	Sunday, 13 November 2022	Police Tero FC	True Bangkok United	Boonyachinda Stadium	
104	13	SUN	Sunday, 13 November 2022	Port FC	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	PAT Stadium	
105	14	SAT	Saturday, 19 November 2022	Sukhothai FC	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Thalay Luang Stadium	
106	14	SAT	Saturday, 19 November 2022	Port FC	Buriram United	PAT Stadium	
107	14	SAT	Saturday, 19 November 2022	Leo Chiangrai United	Muangthong United	Leo Chiangrai Stadium	
108	14	SAT	Saturday, 19 November 2022	True Bangkok United	PT Prachuap FC	True Stadium (Thammasat U.)	
109	14	SUN	Sunday, 20 November 2022	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	BG Pathum United	Mitr Phol Stadium	
110	14	SUN	Sunday, 20 November 2022	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Chonburi FC	80th Anniversary Stadium	
111	14	SUN	Sunday, 20 November 2022	Lampang FC	Lamphun Warriors	Lampang Provincial Stadium	
112	14	SUN	Sunday, 20 November 2022	Khon Kaen United	Police Tero FC	Khonkaen Provincial Stadium	
113	15	FRI	Friday, 25 November 2022	Chonburi FC	Port FC	Chonburi Stadium	
114	15	SAT	Saturday, 26 November 2022	Buriram United	Ratchaburi Mitr Phol FC	Chang Arena	
115	15	SAT	Saturday, 26 November 2022	Muangthong United	True Bangkok United	Thunderdome Stadium	
116	15	SAT	Saturday, 26 November 2022	BG Pathum United	Leo Chiangrai United	BG Stadium	
117	15	SUN	Sunday, 27 November 2022	Lamphun Warriors	Sukhothai FC	Lamphun Provincial Stadium (Mae-Guang)	
118	15	SUN	Sunday, 27 November 2022	Police Tero FC	Nakhonratchasima Mazda FC	Boonyachinda Stadium	
119	15	SUN	Sunday, 27 November 2022	PT Prachuap FC	Lampang FC	Sam Ao Stadium	
120	15	SUN	Sunday, 27 November 2022	Nongbua Pitchaya FC	Khon Kaen United	Pitchaya Stadium	

















